NOTICE CONCERNING CITY OF WHEATLAND NOMINEES FOR PUBLIC OFFICE AND MEASURE TO BE VOTED ON

Notice is hereby given that:

1. The following persons have been nominated for the office of Wheatland City Council to be filled at the general election to be held in the City of Wheatland on Tuesday, November 3, 2020:

Pamela Shelton	City Council
Lisa McIntosh	City Council
Rick West	City Council

2. The following ballot measure is to be voted on at the general election to be held in the City of Wheatland on Tuesday, November 3, 2020:

Wheatland Measure O-A measure to extend the existing one-half cent transactions and use tax (a.k.a. sales tax) within the City of Wheatland for 10 years.

September 16, 2020 Lisa Thomason, City Clerk